Ville de Gatineau
Partial lifting of the preventive boil water advisory for Hull sector
Passer au contenu principal

Cet Info-Éclair a été publié le 12 novembre 2022. L'information dans cet Info-Éclair pourrait ne plus être à jour et certains liens pourraient ne plus être fonctionnels.

Ville de Gatineau
Media advisory
Partial lifting of the preventive boil water advisory for Hull sector

Gatineau, November 12, 2022. – Ville de Gatineau informs residents that the preventive boil water advisory issued on November 10, 2022, for the Hull sector has been partially lifted.

  • The preventive boil water advisory remains in effect for citizens located:
    - North of Highway 5;
    - East of Promenade de la Gatineau from Riel Boulevard;
    - West of Saint-Joseph Boulevard;
    - South of the Municipality of Chelsea boundary.
  • The area that is still affected by the preventive boil water advisory can be seen at the end of this release (area in red).
  • The preventive boil water advisory has been lifted for residents south of Highway 5 (green area on the map).

Residents affected by the lifting of the preventive boil water advisory should turn on all taps and let the water run for one minute or until it gets cold before using it. The same procedure should be followed for drinking fountains and any ice made during the advisory period should be discarded.

For additional information, go to gatineau.ca or call 311.


Associated links

Boil water advisory - Everything you need to know

Notification system


Service des communications
Ville de Gatineau
819-595-7171
medias@gatineau.ca

À propos de Gatineau

Reconnue pour sa qualité de vie, Gatineau est une ville de 291 000 habitants. Elle est située sur la rive nord de la rivière des Outaouais, et s'étend à l'est et à l'ouest de la rivière Gatineau.

Retourner au haut de la page